93283862

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS MODIFICATION AGREEMENT made this 15th day of March , 1993, by and between Juan MDelgadillo & Maria M. Delgadillo, his wife, as joint tenants whose address is 1740 N. Tripp Avenue, Chicago, Illinois (hereinatter called "Mortgagor") and METROPOLITAN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation, with an office at 2201 West Cermak Road, Chicago, Illinois 60608 (hereinafter called "Mortgagee").

WITHESSETH:

93283862

This Agreement is based upon the following recitals:

- A. On March 27th , 19 90, for full value received, Mortgagor executed and delivered to Mortgages its Promissory Note in the principal amount of Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & 00/100thsllars (\$ 63,700.00) (hereinafter called the "Note"), and secured the payment thereof by granting to Mortgages, among other things, a certain Mortgage (hereinafter called the "Mortgage"), of even date with said Note, covering certain improved real property in the County of Cook , State of Illinois, which Mortgage was recorded on March 28th , 19 90, as Document No. 90136562, with the Recorder of Deeds/Registrar of Titles of Cook County, Illinois, covering the property described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter called the "Mortgaged Premisses").
- B. Mortgagor has requested that certain modifications be made in the above-mentioned Note and Mortgage.
- C. The Sutstanding principal balance of said Note as of March 15th,

 19 93, is \$ 58,617.74

 93283862
- p. Mortgagor represents to Mortgagee that chare is no second mortgage or other subsequent lien new outstanding against the Mortgaged Premises (unless disclosed to Mortgagee, and such subsequent lienholder has agreed to consent to this Modification Agreement and subordinate its lien to the lien of the Mortgage, as herein modified, which Consent and Subordination is attached hereto as Exhibit "B"), and that the lien of the Mortgage, as herein modified, is a valid, first and subsisting lien of said Mortgage Premises.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto do hereby mutually agree that the Note and Mortgage are hereby modified as follows:

1.	The maturity date is extended to March 15th, 1996 to Brown 180 \$25 56
	78999 YEAN 7163 98/16/93 15:41:00
	名本形艺艺 <u>与一天的一天 但 302世</u>
	CODY CYCLINTY RECORDER
2.	The interest rate is reduced from 13% to 11%, beginning March 15th,
	1993.

Prepared by/Mail to: Angie Poreda Metropolitan Bank & Trust Co 2201 W. Sermak Road Chicago, illinois 60608 25 Kz

Standing to

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

	UNOFFI	CIAL COPT
3.	The monthly principal and	Interest payment of \$806.00 is reduced
	to \$735.00, beginning Apri	15th, 1993.
4.	All other terms and conditi	ons will remain the same.
In c		ication of the terms of the Note and
Mortgage		above set forth, Mortgagor does hereby nos of the indebtedness evidenced by the
Covenant	and agree to pay the Date	as herein modified, and to perform the
covenants	contained in the Mortgage	, and further agrees that the prepayment
privilege	nov in effect shall remai	n in full force and effect, and Mortgagor
represent	s to Mortgages that there	is no second mortgage or other subsequent
Lien now	outstrucing against the Mor	tgaged Premises held by Mortgagee, except that the lien of the Mortgage is a valid,
first and	subsisting lien on said No.	rtgaged Premises.
Nothi	ng herein contained shall	in any manner whatsoever impair the Note
and the M	contract executed by Mortol	or the first lien created thereby or any agor in connection therewith, or alter,
waive, va	ry or affect any promise,	agreement, covenant or condition recited
in any of	the above-mentioned duction	nts, except as herein expressly modified,
nor affec	t or impair any rights, p	wers, or remedies of Mortgages under any
of the al	boye-mentioned documents. A	xcept as hereinabove otherwise provided, oto, Kortgage and other instruments and
documents	executed in connection wit	h the subject mortgage loan, shall remain
in full f	force and effect and shall	be binding upon the parties hereto, their
Buccessor	s and assigns.	93283862
TN W	THERS WHEREOF, this instr	ument has been elecuted by the parties
hereto in	manner and form sufficien	nt to bind them of the day and year
	ve written.	Q _A ,
		METROPOLITAN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY:
Attest:		
: 1		A 111 2/25 NO
By:	slove R Jares	Its Vice President
Its	Secretary	ICB VICE FIRMING
		MOR'IGAGUR:
Bitness/M	theets	
		Ond I will
X	1) Celypdilla	x Manu M. Delgadello
Turn Mr. 1	Colmodillo A	Maria M Dalaadillo /

Juan M. Delgadillo

Maria M. Delgadillo [Add Appropriate Acknowledgments]

See Attached Page

Proporty of Coof County Clerk's Office

Lot 41 in block 19 in Carfield being a Subdivision of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 34, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, (except the West 307 feet of the North 631.75 feet and the West 333 feet of the 1295 feet thereof) in Cook County, Illinois.

Commonly Known as: 1740 N. Tripp Avenue, Chicago, Illinois P. I. N. 13-34-417-032, Vol. 371

)SS. COUNTY OF COOK)	93283862
I, Angie Pereda	, a Notary Public in and for said County BY CERTIFY THAT on this day personally appeared and Victoria Davis
personally known to me to be the s	ame persons whose names are subscribed to the y known to me to be the <u>Vice President</u>
and Secretary , and acknowledge th	of <u>Metropolitan Bank and Trust Compan</u> at they signed, sealed, and delivered the said
therein set forth, and that the secomporate seal and the said instru	tary act and deed, for the uses and purposes al affixed to the foregoing instrument is the ment was signed, sealed and delivered in the tion as the free and voluntary act of said
corporation for the uses and purpor	
Given under my hand and Notar	Notary Public , 1993
STATE OF ILLINOIS))SS. COUNTY OF COOK)	OFFICIAL SEAL" ANGIE PEREDA Notary Public, State of Illinois W, Commission Expires 1/11/97
I, Angie Pereda the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERT	, a Notary Public in and for said County, in IFY THAT <u>Juan M. Delgadillo 2 Maria M.</u> o me to be the same person 8 whole name are
subscribed to the foregoing instrum and acknowledged that <u>they</u> signe	ent, appeared before me this day in person, d, sealed and delivered the said instrument r the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and Notario	Lugie teredo
	Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL" ANGIE PEREDA Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 1/11/97

Similar in

\$7000 \$3283862

Clert's Office

A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF And the state of t the test sound noise money in

TALTE DATUES DE ACTION DE LA COMPANSION DEL COMPANSION DE LA COMPANSION DE LA COMPANSION DEL COMPANSION DEL COMPANSION DE LA COMPANSION DE LA COMPANSION DEL COMPANSION DEL COMPANSION DE LA COMPANSION DEL COMPANSION D Aprilia de la company de la participa de la company de